## Launch Tech Co., Ltd.

Date: 2021.04.20

Equipment Autorisation Division Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Equipment Registration Services

RE: Change in ID Approval

< Launch Tech Co., Ltd. > Original FCC ID: XUJPADVII

Original Approval Date: 04/19/2021

To Whom It May Concern:

< Launch Tech Co., Ltd. > gives authorization to the Federal Communications Commission to use information on file to grant Change in ID certification to < Matco Tools> The model to be multiple-listed is identical in design and construction to the originally approved model.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the multiple-listed model.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Regards,

Name: Yibing Xue

Company: Launch Tech Co., Ltd.

Address: Launch Industrial Park, North of Wuhe Avenue, Banxuegang, Longgang, Shenzhen, Guangdong,

P.R. China

Phone: (86) 755-84528031 Fax: (86) 755-84528889

Mail: YIBING.XUE@CNLAUNCH.COM